
Technology - Standard

IEEE 802.3 10Base-T Ethernet
IEEE 802.3u 100Base-TX Fast Ethernet  
IEEE 802.3ab 1000Base-T
IEEE 802.3az

Interface

- Network Cable TP category 5, 5e cable(Max. 100m)

- RJ45 Port 10/100/1000Mbps TP 24-port, Auto-Negotiation, Auto MDI-X

- Fiber Port
1000Mbps SFP 2-slot (LC Connector Type)

Multi mode : 62.5/125㎛(220m), Single mode : 9/125㎛(~100km)

- LED Display Link/Act : Green, 1000Mbps : Green, SFP : Green, Power : Green

Performance

- Transfer Method Store-and-Forward

- Switching Capacity 52G

- MAC Address 16K Address table

- Forward Rate
10Mbps : 14880pps  
100Mbps : 148800pps  
1000Mbps : 1488000pps

- Power Consumption Max. 20Watt

Operating 
Environment

- Temperature Operating: 0°C ~ 40°C, Storage: -40℃ ~ 70℃

- Humidity 5 ~ 90% (Non-condensing)

Power Supply AC100~240VAC, 50/60Hz(Internal Power Supply)

Dimension 440mm(W) x 205mm(D) x 44mm(H)

Model Specification

SOLTECH-2600 10/100/1000Mbps TP 24-port + 1000Mbps SFP 2-slot, Unmanaged Gigabit Ethernet Switch

SFP-SX SFP(1.25Gbps) module, Multi-mode, Transmission distance 220/550m, 850nm, LC Connector

SFP-LX SFP(1.25Gbps) module, Single-mode, Transmission distance 20Km, 1310nm, LC Connector

Ordering Information

Unmanaged Gigabit Ethernet Optical Switch

10/100/1000Mbps 24-Port Giga Ethernet Optical Switch

10/100/1000Mbps TP 24-Port + 1000Mbps SFP 2-Slot

▪ 10/100/1000Mbps TP 24-port

▪ Full-duplex mode IEEE 802.3x flow control 

▪ 9216 bytes jumbo frame packet wire transmission

▪ 1000Mbps SFP 2-slot

▪ Provide Diagnostic LED Indications

▪ Auto MDI-X tpport and Auto-Negotiation

▪ Internal power supply

▪ 19” RACK type
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